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AGENDA 
Monday, August 7, 2023 

12pm – 2pm 
Women’s Resource Center 

930 Bryant Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

Note:  Public comment will be taken throughout the meeting or by email to reentrycouncil@sfgov.org  

1. Introductions/Role Call

2. Ramaytush Ohlone Land Acknowledgement (discussion only)

3. Reentry Council Updates (discussion only)

4. Radical Healing: A Woman’s Journey Workshop/Panel Planning (discussion and possible

action)

5. Sharing of Resources, Upcoming Events, or Announcements (discussion only)

6. Member Roundtable and Agenda Items for Next Meeting (discussion only)

7. Adjournment

Next Meeting: 
Monday, October 2, 2023 

12pm – 2pm 
Women’s Resource Center 

930 Bryant Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
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SUBMITTING WRITTEN PUBLIC COMMENT TO THE REENTRY COUNCIL  
Persons who are unable to attend the public meeting may submit to the Reentry Council, by the time 
the proceedings begin, written comments regarding the subject of the meeting.  These comments will 
be made a part of the official public record, and brought to the attention of the Reentry Council.  
Written comments should be submitted to: Victoria Westbrook, Interim Reentry Policy Planner, Adult 
Probation Department, 564 Sixth St., San Francisco, CA 94102, or via email: 
victoria.westbrook@sfgov.org. 

 
MEETING MATERIALS  
Copies of agendas, minutes, and explanatory documents are available through the Reentry Council’s 
website at http://sfreentry.com or by calling Victoria Westbrook at (415) 930-2202 during normal 
business hours.  The material can be Faxed or mailed to you upon request. 
 
ACCOMMODATIONS  
To obtain a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, to 
participate in the meeting, please contact Victoria Westbrook, at reentry.council@sfgov.org or (415) 
930-2202 at least two business days before the meeting.  
 
TRANSLATION  
Interpreters for languages other than English are available on request. Sign language interpreters are 
also available on request. For either accommodation, please contact Victoria Westbrook, at 
reentry.council@sfgov.org or (415) 930-2202 at least two business days before the meeting. 
 
CHEMICAL SENSITIVITIES 
To assist the City in its efforts to accommodate persons with severe allergies, environmental illness, 
multiple chemical sensitivity or related disabilities, attendees at public meetings are reminded that other 
attendees may be sensitive to various chemical based products. Please help the City accommodate these 
individuals. 
 
KNOW YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE SUNSHINE ORDINANCE (Chapter 67 of the San Francisco 
Administrative Code) 
Government's duty is to serve the public, reaching its decisions in full view of the public. Commissions, 
boards, councils and other agencies of the City and County exist to conduct the people's business. This 
ordinance assures that deliberations are conducted before the people and that City operations are open 
to the people's review. Copies of the Sunshine Ordinance can be obtained from the Clerk of the 
Sunshine Task Force, the San Francisco Public Library, and on the City's web site at: 
www.sfgov.org/sunshine.  
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION ON YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE SUNSHINE ORDINANCE OR TO 
REPORT A VIOLATION OF THE ORDINANCE, CONTACT THE SUNSHINE ORDINANCE 
TASK FORCE: 
 Administrator 
Sunshine Ordinance Task Force 
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City Hall, Room 244 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place,  
San Francisco, CA 94102-4683.  
Telephone: (415) 554-7724 
Fax: (415) 554-5163 
E-Mail: soft@sfgov.org   
 
CELL PHONES 
The ringing of and use of cell phones, pagers and similar sound-producing electronic devices are 
prohibited at this meeting. Please be advised that the Co-Chairs may order the removal from the 
meeting room of any person(s) responsible for the ringing or use of a cell phone, pager, or other similar 
sound-producing electronic devices. 
 
LOBBYIST ORDINANCE 
Individuals and entities that influence or attempt to influence local legislative or administrative action 
may be required by San Francisco Lobbyist Ordinance (SF Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code 
sections 2.100-2.160) to register and report lobbying activity.  For more information about the Lobbyist 
Ordinance, please contact the Ethics Commission at 30 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 3900, San Francisco 
CA 94102, telephone (415) 581-2300, FAX (415) 581-2317, and web site http://www.sfgov.org/ethics/ 
 

Page 3 of 12

http://www.sfgov.org/ethics/


Page 4 of 12



Friday, September 8, 2023, 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

RESTORATIVE JUSTICE MINISTRY

FRI 8
SEPTEMBER

2023

Victoria Westbrook
Alisea Clark 
Rebecca Jackson 
Angie Wilson
Shannon Wise

Panel Moderator
Rev. Cheryl Dawson
M.A., MDiv.

FREE EVENT, register now at:

PANEL TIME: 12:45 PM - HALL B
St. Mary's Cathedral - Event Center
1111 Gough Street, San Francisco

SPONSORED BY

sfarch.org/reentry-conference

Speaker
Jocelyn Ruiz-Acosta
Community Leader Speaker

Norma Ruiz
Family Treatment Court and

Keeping Family Together Case
Manager 

Homeless Prenatal Program

Speaker
Dani Johnson

Clinician, San Francisco Jail
Behavioral Health Services
Department of Public Heath

Speaker
Jane Faalataina

Case Manager for
Young Adult Court

Larkin Street Youth
Services

Join the Women’s 1st subcommittee of the San Francisco Reentry Council for:

 "Radical Healing – An Impacted Woman's Journey," 
Please join us for this interactive workshop, as we define what it means to heal from the past trauma of
incarceration and other life events, explore the origins of trauma and identify obstacles along our way that prevent
us from healing. Come listen to a diverse panel of women share their testimonies and witness the power of
movement through a dance therapy performance and a short video documentary.  Radical healing is about breaking
free from the chains of low self-esteem, shame and guilt and learning to embrace self-love. Don't miss this
transformative event that will leave you inspired and ready to embark on your own radical healing journey.

Panel organized by the 
San Francisco Reentry Council
Women 1st Subcommittee

Speaker
Rene Guillory

Program Monitor
Westside Community Services
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Reentry Council of the City and County of 
San Francisco 

2023 Meeting Calendar 
 
Council Meetings: 3rd Thursday of the first month of each quarter 1pm – 3pm 

• January 19, 2023- Zoom Meeting 
• April 20, 2023  - Room 305, City Hall 
• July 20, 2023 - Room 305, City Hall 
• October 19, 2023  - Room 305, City Hall 

 
Subcommittee on Direct Action: 1st Thursday of all even months 1:00pm – 3:00pm 

• February 3, 2023   - CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 
• April 7, 2023   - CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 (Moved to Friday) 
• June 1, 2023   - CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 
• August 3, 2023   - CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 
• October 5, 2023   - CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 
• December 8, 2023   - CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 (Moved to 

Friday) 
 
Subcommittee on Legislation, Policy and Practices: 4th Wednesday of all uneven months 2:30-4:30pm, plus 
additional strategic planning meetings  

• January 25, 2023  - Zoom Meeting 
• February 22, 2023 - CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 
• March 22, 2023 - CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 
• April 12, 2023 - CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 
• May 24, 2023 – CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 
• September 27, 2023 - CASC, 564 6th Street, Upstairs Conference Room 226/227 

 
Women 1st Subcommittee: 1st Monday of all even months 12:00-2:00pm  

• February 6, 2023   - Zoom Meeting 
• April 3, 2023 – Women’s Resource Center, 930 Bryant St, San Francisco, CA 94103 
• June 5, 2023 – Women’s Resource Center, 930 Bryant St, San Francisco, CA 94103 
• August 7, 2023 – Women’s Resource Center, 930 Bryant St, San Francisco, CA 94103 
• October 2, 2023 – Women’s Resource Center, 930 Bryant St, San Francisco, CA 94103 
• December 4, 2023 – Women’s Resource Center, 930 Bryant St, San Francisco, CA 94103 
 

Slated Community Events supported and/or hosted by Reentry Council   
• 3ed Annual Recovery Day at Boeddeker Park (Jones St. & Eddy St.) – Friday, August 18, 2023, 

12:00pm – 3:00pm 
• 2nd Annual Reentry Family & Friends Day at South East Community Center, 1550 Evans Street – 

Friday, July 21, 2023, 11:00am 
• 11h Annual Restorative Justice Reentry Conference and Resource Fair at Cathedral of St. Mary of the 

Assumption Event Center located at 1111 Gough St  - Friday, September 8, 2023, 8:00am – 4:00pm 
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Roster of Members 
 
 

Juthaporn Chaloeicheep (Chair) 
Substance Abuse Counselor 
Progress Foundation 
chaloeicheepj@gmail.com 
 
Alisea Wesley-Clark 
Program Director – Her House 
Westside Community Services 
aclark@westside-health.org 
 
Angie Wilson 
Program Coordinator Women’s Resource 
Center (WRC) 
San Francisco Sheriff’s Office 
Women’s Resource Center (WRC)  
angela.wilson@sfgov.org 
 
Cristina Tucker 
Community Outreach Worker 
Healthright360 
ctucker@healthright360.org 
 
Tina Collins 
Code Tenderloin 
tina@codetenderloin.org 
            OR 
Nina Foster 
Code Tenderloin 
Nina@codetenderloin.org 
 
Bionka Stevens 
stvnsb@gmail.com 
 
Traci Watson 
Founder 
Sister’s Circle 
twatson@sistercircle.net 
 
 

Stephanie Gray 
hurri1960@gmail.com 
 
Jenna J. Rapues, MPH 
Director 
Gender Health SF, DPH 
jenna.rapues@sfdph.org 
 
Rebecca Jackson 
Program Director – Cameo House 
CJCJ 
rjackson@cjcj.org 
 
Shannon Wise 
Felton Institute 
shannonwise2000@yahoo.com 
 
Jermila McCoy 
San Francisco Goodwill  
jmccoy@sfgoodwill.org 
 
Linda Hurshman 
San Francisco Goodwill  
lhurshman@sfgoodwill.org 
 
Lydia Lozano-DeGois 
Homeless Prenatal Program 
lydialozano@homelessprenatal.org 
 
Daisy Gonzalez 
Bilingual Housing Case Manager 
Recovery Survival Network (RSN) 
rsn.daisyg@gmail.com 
 
Celia Roberts 
Self-Determination Advocate 
Young Women’s Freedom Center 
celia@youngwomenfree.org 
 
 
 

Page 7 of 12

mailto:chaloeicheepj@gmail.com
mailto:aclark@westside-health.org
mailto:angela.wilson@sfgov.org
mailto:ctucker@healthright360.org
mailto:tina@codetenderloin.org
mailto:Nina@codetenderloin.org
mailto:stvnsb@gmail.com
mailto:twatson@sistercircle.net
mailto:hurri1960@gmail.com
mailto:jenna.rapues@sfdph.org
mailto:rjackson@cjcj.org
mailto:shannonwise2000@yahoo.com
mailto:jmccoy@sfgoodwill.org
mailto:lhurshman@sfgoodwill.org
mailto:lhurshman@sfgoodwill.org
mailto:rsn.daisyg@gmail.com
mailto:celia@youngwomenfree.org


 

Women 1st Subcommittee 
Reentry Council of the City & County of San Francisco 

Current as of January 19, 2023  Page 2 of 2 
 

 
Tiffany Holmes 
San Francisco Pretrial Diversion Program 
tiffanyh@sfpretrial.org 
 
Daisha Spires 
Program Manager 
Young Women’s Freedom Center 
Daisha@youngwomenfree.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
For more information, please contact  
Victoria Westbrook, Reentry Policy Planner, 
at victoria.westbrook@sfgov.org or (415) 
930-2202 or visit http://sfgov.org/reentry 
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Roster of Members 

 
Richard Beal (Chair) 
Director of Transitional housing 

Tenderloin Housing Clinic 
richardb@thclinic.org 
 

Alisea Wesley-Clark  

HER House Program Director 
Westside Community Services 

aclark@westside-health.org 

 
Sheenia Branner 
Mayoral Appointee to Reentry Council 

rsn.sheenia@gmail.com 

 

Emeterio Garcia 
Director, Community Justice Center (CJC) 
SF Dept. of Public Health 
emeterio.garcia@sfdph.org 

 

Freda Randolph Glenn 

Operations Manager 
Department of Child Support Services 
freda.randolph@sfgov.org 
 

Destiny Pletsch 
Reentry Services Coordinator 
San Francisco Adult Probation Department 
destiny.pletsch@sfgov.org 

 
Amarita King 
Deputy Probation Officer 

San Francisco Adult Probation Department 

amarita.king@sfgov.org 

 

Jabari Jackson 
Westside Community Services 

jrj41510@gmail.com 

 
Jermila McCoy 
San Francisco Goodwill  

jmccoy@sfgoodwill.org 

Emmeline Sun 

Clinical supervisor 

Citywide Forensic Team (UCSF) 

emmeline.sun@ucsf.edu 
 

Ali Riker 
Director of Programs  

San Francisco Sheriff’s Office 
alissa.riker@sfgov.org 

Or 

Patrick Haney 

San Francisco Sheriff’s Office 
patrick.haney@sfgov.org  
 
Donna Hilliard 

Executive Director 

Code Tenderloin 

Donna@codetenderloin.org 

Or 

Elgin Rose 
Code Tenderloin 

Elgin@codetenderloin.org 

 

Steven Rice 

Code Tenderloin 
Steven@codetenderloin.org 

Or 

Chuck Stubblefield 
Code Tenderloin 

Chuck@codetenderloin.org 

 
Cedric Akbar 

Director of Forensics 

Westside Community Services 

Cakbar@westside-health.org 
 

Cregg Johnson 

Director, Positive directions TRP Academy 

Westside Community Services 

cjohnson@westside-health.org 
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Adrian Maldonado 

Director, Minna Project 
Westside Community Services 

amaldonado@westside-health.org 

 

Lakisha Richmond 

San Francisco Goodwill  
jmccoy@sfgoodwill.org 

 

Allan Knuckles 

Arriba Juntos 

aknuckles@arribajuntos.org 
 

Thompson Tran 
Intake Coordinator 
Harbor Lights 

Thompson.Tran@usw.salvationarmy.org 
 

George Turner 
Phatt Chance Community Services 

phattchancecommunity@gmail.com 
Or 

Josua Short 

Phatt Chance Community Services 

phattchancecommunity.josh@gmail.com 
 

Jesse Foshay 
Coach Manager 

CROP Organization 
Jesse.Foshay@croporg.org  
 

Kimberley Tillman 

Addiction and Recovery Counselor 
UCSF/Citywide 
Kimberly.Tillman@ucsf.edu 
 

Traci Watson 
Founder 

Sister’s Circle 
twatson@sistercircle.net 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Patricia Martinez 
Coordinator, Young Adult Justice Initiative 

District Attorney’s Office 

Patricia.E.Martinez@sfgov.org 
 

Jay Sutter 

San Francisco Goodwill  

jsutter@sfgoodwill.org 

 
Brittany Sosa 

San Francisco Goodwill  

bsosa@sfgoodwill.org 

 

Mike Paisley 

Senior Ex-Offender Program 
mike.pasley@bhpmss.org 

Or 

Amica Nelson 

Senior Ex-Offender Program 

Amica.nelson@bhpmss.org 
 
Isaac Gray 

Young Community Developer 

igray@ycdjobs.org 

 
John Grayson 

johngrayson228@yahoo.com 

 
John Robles 
Member of the Reentry Community 

Community Relations Manager 

HealthRIGHT360 

jrobles@halthright360.org 
 

For more information, contact  
Victoria Westbrook, Reentry Policy Planner, 
at victoria.westbrook@sfgov.org or  
(415) 930-2202 or visit 

http://sfgov.org/reentry 
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Roster of Members 
 

Bobby Jones-Hanley (Chair) 
Member of the Reentry Community 
Founder 
Pure1 
b.jones@pure1.org 
 
Tara Anderson  
Grants & Policy Manager  
District Attorney's Office  
tara.anderson@sfgov.org 
 

OR 
 
Edward McCaffrey 
District Attorney’s Office 
edward.mccaffrey@sfgov.org 
 
Patricia Martinez 
District Attorney's Office  
patricia.e.martinez@sfgov.org 
 
Joe Calderon, CHW 
Southeast Health Clinic 
joseph.calderon@ucsf.edu  
 
Linda Connelly 
President 
Successful Reentry  
lconnelly@successfulreentry.com 
 
Malcolm Gissen 
The SF Black & Jewish Unity Coalition 
malcolm@mgissen.com 
 
Melanie Kim 
State Policy Director 
Public Defender’s Office 
melanie.kim@sfgov.org 
 
Sheenia Branner 
Program Manager 
Recovery Survival Network 
rsn.sheenia@gmail.com 

 
Melinda Benson 
Prisoner Legal Services 
San Francisco Sheriff's Office 
melinda.benson@sfgov.org 
 
Jermila McCoy 
San Francisco Goodwill  
jmccoy@sfgoodwill.org 
 
Ndubuisi Chimara 
Citywide Forensic Case Management 
ndu.chimara@ucsf.edu 
 
Shanica Williams  
Deputy Probation Officer  
San Francisco Adult Probation Department  
tara.anderson@sfgov.org 
 
Kristin Scott-Calip  
Deputy Probation Officer  
San Francisco Adult Probation Department  
kristin.scott-calip@sfgov.org 
 
Leon Hopkins, LCSW  
Drug Court Program Manager  
San Francisco Department of Public Health 
leon.hopkins@sfdph.org 
 
Katrina Baptiste 
Training Division/Trial Integrity Unit/Grand Jury 
San Francisco District Attorney’s Office 
katrina.baptiste@sfgov.org 
 
John Restauro 
johnrestauro@gmail.com 
 
Jesse Foshay 
Coach Manager 
CROP Organization 
jesse.foshay@croporg.org 
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Denise Gotthardt, AMFT  
Behavioral Health Clinician 
SF DPH/Community Justice Center  
denise.gotthardt@sfdph.org  
 
John Grayson 
johngrayson228@yahoo.com 
 
Amanda S. Esquivel 
Victim/Witness Advocate 
San Francisco District Attorney’s Office 
amanda.esquivel@sfgov.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Yareli Ruiz Montes 
Superior Court 
yruizmontes@sftc.org 
 
Jordan Pittman 
Citywide Forensic Case Management 
jordan.pittman@ucsf.edu 
 
For more information, please contact  
Victoria Westbrook, Acting Reentry Policy 
Planner @victoria.westbrook@sfgov.org or  
(415) 930-2202 or visit http://sfgov.org/reentry. 
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